L14000234 136

(R	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)
		MAIL
(Bı	usiness Entity Name)	
(De	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



TINHHAY 30 MI 9: 47



FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 05/30/2024

- NAME: OOLITE FTL 1 LLC
- TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES
- COST: 130.00
- **RETURN: PLAIN COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE**



4		COV	TER LET	TER			
TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporations						
SUBJE	OOLITE FTL I LLC						
SODJE		√ame of Limi	ted Liabi	lity Company			
The enc	losed Articles of Organization a	nd fee(s) are	submitte	l for filing.			
lease re	eturn all correspondence concer	ning this mat	ter to the	following:			
	Josh A. Stein						
			Name o	fPerson			
			Firm/Co	ompany			
	11 ISLAND AVE #508						
			Add	ress			
	MIAMI, FL 33139						
	j.stein@oolitegroup.com	Cit	y/State ar	nd Zip Code			
	·····	(to be used f	or future	annual report notificati			
r furthe	r information concerning this m				,	\sim	
	Josh A. Stein	786 at (720-9445		INT VI	
	Name of Person		a Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	30	
inclosed	d is a check for the following an	iount:				AH S	
	00 Filing Fee	iling Fee &	Certif	5.00 Filing Fee & ied Copy al copy is enclosed)	Certific: Certified	00 Filing Fe, ate of Status & d Copy I copy is enclose	ed)
	Mailing Address			Street Address New Filing Section Di	vicion		
	New Filing Section Division of Corporatio P.O. Box 6327	ons		The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Stree	ssee		

•

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

OOLITE FTL I LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1821 MIDDLE RIVER DRIVE	11 Island Ave, #508
FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33305	Miami Beach, FL 33139

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

OOLITE ACQUISITIONS LLC

Name

11 Island Ave, #508 Florida street address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)

Miami Beach, FL 33139		
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this equacity further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of \hat{m}_{i} duties, and a mainliar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 f_{i} , K_{i} .

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

VH 5202

ې

7

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

• •• •

٠

•

•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
MGR — Manager	OOLITE ACQUISITIONS LLC 11 Island Ave, #508 Miami Beach, FL 33139	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
COLE V: Effective date, if other than the da an effective date is listed, the date must be s e date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does not	meet the applicable statutory filing requiren	nents, this date will not be lis
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the da f an effective date is listed, the date must be s e date of filing.) lote: If the date inserted in this block does not be document's effective date on the Departmer	meet the applicable statutory filing requiren	nents, this date will not be lis
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the da f an effective date is listed, the date must be s e date of filing.) <u>lote:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not be document's effective date on the Departmer RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	meet the applicable statutory filing requiren	nents, this date will not be lis
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the da f an effective date is listed, the date must be s e date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does not be document's effective date on the Departmer RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	meet the applicable statutory filing requiren at of State's records.	nents, this date will not be lis
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the da f an effective date is listed, the date must be s e date of filing.) ote: If the date inserted in this block does not be document's effective date on the Departmer RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal	meet the applicable statutory filing requiren at of State's records.	Another in the statutes.
RTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the da f an effective date is listed, the date must be s e date of filing.) lote: If the date inserted in this block does not be document's effective date on the Departmer RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is exec I am aware that any fal constitutes a third degr	meet the applicable statutory filing requiren at of State's records.	Another in the statutes.

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

•

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)